# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM348522

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aphrodite Solutions Limited		07/17/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: HONG KONG

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Apparel Group International Co. Limited	
Street Address:	20 Des Voeux Road Central	
Internal Address:	Theatre Lane, Tak Shing House, Room 1408, 14/F	
City:	Hong Kong	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: HONG KONG	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3862763	GRADSHOP.COM
Registration Number:	4160621	GRADSHOP.COM
Registration Number:	4292048	GRADWEAR
Registration Number:	4101867	CYCLECASE
Registration Number:	4068896	ECO GOWN
Registration Number:	4278663	CHURCHGOERS.COM CHURCH APPAREL & ACCESSO
Registration Number:	4213596	HI-VIS

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3052904199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3059131333

admin@minottgore.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Keesonga Gore 201 S. Biscayne Blvd. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 2800** 

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33131

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keesonga Gore
SIGNATURE:	/kg/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005581 FRAME: 0144 DATE SIGNED: 07/20/2015

Total Attachments: 1
source=Aphrodite Solutions Assignment signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005581 FRAME: 0145

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Aphrodite Solutions Limited ("Assignor"), of 14 Hing Yip Street, Room C1D 6/F, Kowloon, Hong Kong, has adopted, used and is using the marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration Nos. 3862763 and 4160621 GRADSHOP.COM, 4292048 GRADWEAR, 4101867 CYCLECASE, 4068896 ECOGOWN, 4278663 CHURCHGOERS.COM CHURCH APPAREL & ACCESSORIES, 4213596 HI-VIS; and

Whereas Apparel Group International Co., Limited ("Assignee"), of 20 Des Voeux Road Central, Theatre Lane, Tak Shing House, Room 1408, 14/F, Hong Kong, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Aphrodite Solutions Limited does hereby assign unto the said Apparel Group International Co., Limited, all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registrations thereof.

ASSIGNOR, Aphrodite Solutions Limited:

Alexander Loukaides, President

7/17/95 Date

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005581 FRAME: 0146

RECORDED: 07/20/2015